
Palungtar Municipality 

Office of the Municipal, Executive 
Palungtar, Gorkha 

Gandaki Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Bides 

                                 Date of Publication:  26 - January – 2021 

1.Palungtar Municipality, invites bids from national eligible bidders for Item rate Contract of following works: 

Contract Identification 

Number 
Description and location of work 

Bid 

Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Estimate 

Amount 

Without VAT 

(NRs.) 

Bid  Security 

Validity 

Period 

(days from 

the date of 

bid opening) 

Remarks 

 
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
21 

Construction and upgrading road at 
Guntar- Birabari-Pathibara to Aampipal 
Road Project, Palungtar-3, Gorkha 

1000.00 40000.00 1297515.84 90 

 

 
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
22 

Construction and Upgrading road at 
Hiramunitar- sapkotar- kaulepani- kusale 
vir Road Project, Palungtar-4, Gorkha 

 
1000.00 

 
50000.00 

 
1727749.87 

90  

 
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
23 

Construction and Upgrading road at  
Hattigauda mode- bagaltar- khanalthok-
ghopteswara Road Project, Palungtar-4, 
Gorkha 

 
1000.00 

 
45000.00 

 
1555447.59 

90  

 
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
24 

Construction and  Upgrading road at 
Purthok Beshi- Simalgaira-Tilaram 
Bhanjyang  Road  Project, Palungtar 6, 
Gorkha 

 
1000.00 

 
50000.00 

 
1757353.84 

90  

PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
25 

Construction and upgrading road at 
Budichour Chautara to Beteni Maidan 
Road Project Palungtar-6, Gorkha 

 
3000.00 

 
60000.00 

 
1960644.48 

120  

 
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
26 

Construction and upgrading road at 
Aasimure-Siudeni-Dumredada-
Pathibara-Aampipal-Hospital  Road 
Project, Palungtar-3 , Gorkha. 

 
3000.00 

 
75000.00 

 
2554031.78 

120  

PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-
27 

Construction of Jhagaare Community 
Building, Palungtar-9 , Gorkha. 

3000.00 90000.00 3023318.78 120  

 

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening: 

S
N 

Purchase of Bid (Last 
Date/Time) 

Submission of Bid Opening of Bid Remarks/Contract Identification 
Number 

Date  Time Date Time Date Time 

1. 9- February-2021 17:00 10- February-2021 12:00 10- February-2021 13:00 PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-21 to 24 

2. 24- February-2021 17:00 25- February-2021 12:00 25- February-2021 13:00 PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-25 to 27 

Name of Office Bank 
Deposit Account No: (Bid 

Security Amount) 

Revenue Account No: (Bid 
Document Fee) 

Palungtar Municipality, 
Palungtar, Gorkha 

 Agriculture Development Bank Ltd, 
Palungtar, Gorkha 

0317700959532017 0317700959532025  

 

3 Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act and Public Procurement Rules (Tenth Amendment). 

4 Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document and bid security amount or submission of first class 

Bank Bid guarantee in the following Account within the date and time specified above. Only hard copy will be 

accepted for above contract identification number.  

5 A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be 

ineligible to submit bids.  

6 For further information, please refer to the palungtar website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or 

bid documents will be posted in notice board, website of this Palungtar Municipality, Phone no. 064-400002.  

7 If the last date of purchasing and/ or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 

for the original last date of bid submission. 

8 The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason 

whatsoever. 

     

                                                                                                                    Chief Administrative Officer                    


