

Palungtar Municipality Office of the Municipal, Executive

Palungtar, Gorkha

Gandaki Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bides

Date of Publication: 26 - January – 2021

1.Palungtar Municipality, invites bids from national eligible bidders for Item rate Contract of following works:

Contract Identification	, invited state from flational digitole sta	Bid	Bid Security	Estimate Amount Without VAT	Bid Security Validity Period	Remarks
Number	Description and location of work	Document Fee (NRs)	Amount (NRs)	(NRs.)	(days from the date of bid opening)	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 21	Construction and upgrading road at Guntar- Birabari-Pathibara to Aampipal Road Project, Palungtar-3, Gorkha	1000.00	40000.00	1297515.84	90	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 22	Construction and Upgrading road at Hiramunitar- sapkotar- kaulepani- kusale vir Road Project, Palungtar-4, Gorkha	1000.00	50000.00	1727749.87	90	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 23	Construction and Upgrading road at Hattigauda mode- bagaltar- khanalthok-ghopteswara Road Project, Palungtar-4, Gorkha	1000.00	45000.00	1555447.59	90	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 24	Construction and Upgrading road at Purthok Beshi- Simalgaira-Tilaram Bhanjyang Road Project, Palungtar 6, Gorkha	1000.00	50000.00	1757353.84	90	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 25	Construction and upgrading road at Budichour Chautara to Beteni Maidan Road Project Palungtar-6, Gorkha	3000.00	60000.00	1960644.48	120	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 26	Construction and upgrading road at Aasimure-Siudeni-Dumredada-Pathibara-Aampipal-Hospital Road Project, Palungtar-3, Gorkha.	3000.00	75000.00	2554031.78	120	
PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78- 27	Construction of Jhagaare Community Building, Palungtar-9, Gorkha.	3000.00	90000.00	3023318.78	120	

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening:

S	Purchase of Bid (Last Date/Time)		Submission of Bid		Opening of Bid		Remarks/Contract Identification
N	Date	Time	Date	Time	Date	Time	Number
1.	9- February-2021	17:00	10- February-2021	12:00	10- February-2021	13:00	PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-21 to 24
2.	24- February-2021	17:00	25- February-2021	12:00	25- February-2021	13:00	PMUN/GORKHA/2077/78-25 to 27
Name of Office Bank		Deposit Account No: (Bid Security Amount)		Revenue Account No: (Bid Document Fee)			
Palungtar Municipality, Agrice Palungtar, Gorkha		ılture Development Bank Ltd, Palungtar, Gorkha		0317700959532017		0317700959532025	

- 3 Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act and Public Procurement Rules (Tenth Amendment).
- 4 Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document and bid security amount or submission of first class Bank Bid guarantee in the following Account within the date and time specified above. Only hard copy will be accepted for above contract identification number.
- A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be ineligible to submit bids.
- For further information, please refer to the palungtar website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or bid documents will be posted in notice board, website of this Palungtar Municipality, Phone no. 064-400002.
- 7 If the last date of purchasing and/ or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8 The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.